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EXPLANATION OF CODE IN REMARKS COLUMN

The following section explains the different symbols and
remarks used in the Parts section of this manual. Use the
help numbers found on the back page of the manual if there
are any questions.

The contents and part numbers listed in the parts
section are subject to change without notice. Multiquip
does not guarantee the availability of the parts listed.

SAMPLE PARTS LIST

NO. PARTNO. PARTNAME  QTY. REMARKS

1 12345  BOLT e 1....INCLUDES ITEMS W/%
2% WASHER, 1/4 IN. ......... NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2% 12347  WASHER, 3/8 IN...1 .....MQ-45T ONLY

3 12348  HOSE..n.... AR ...MAKE LOCALLY

4 12349  BEARING.... 1.....S/N 23458 AND ABOVE
NO. Column

Unique Symbols — All items with same unique symbol
(@, #, +, %, or >) in the number column belong to the
same assembly or kit, which is indicated by a note in the
“Remarks” column.

Duplicate Iltem Numbers — Duplicate numbers indicate
multiple part numbers, which are in effect for the same
general item, such as different size saw blade guards in
use or a part that has been updated on newer versions
of the same machine.

When ordering a part that has more than one item
number listed, check the remarks column for help in
determining the proper part to order.

PART NO. Column

Numbers Used — Part numbers can be indicated by a
number, a blank entry, or TBD.

TBD (To Be Determined) is generally used to show a
part that has not been assigned a formal part number
at the time of publication.

Ablank entry generally indicates that the item is not sold
separately or is not sold by Multiquip. Other entries will
be clarified in the “Remarks” Column.

QTY. Column

Numbers Used — Item quantity can be indicated by a
number, a blank entry, or A/R.

A/R (As Required) is generally used for hoses or other
parts that are sold in bulk and cut to length.

Ablank entry generally indicates that the item is not sold
separately. Other entries will be clarified in the “Remarks”
Column.

REMARKS Column

Some of the most common notes found in the “Remarks”
Column are listed below. Other additional notes needed
to describe the item can also be shown.

Assembly/Kit — All items on the parts list with the
same unique symbol will be included when this item is
purchased.

Indicated by:
“INCLUDES ITEMS W/(unique symbol)”

Serial Number Break — Used to list an effective serial
number range where a particular part is used.

Indicated by:

“SIN XXXXX AND BELOW”
“SIN XXXX AND ABOVE”
“SIN XXXX TO S/N XXX”

Specific Model Number Use — Indicates that the part
is used only with the specific model number or model
number variant listed. It can also be used to show a
part is NOT used on a specific model or model number
variant.

Indicated by:

“XXXXX ONLY”
“NOT USED ON XXXX”

“Make/Obtain Locally” — Indicates that the part can
be purchased at any hardware shop or made out of
available items. Examples include battery cables, shims,
and certain washers and nuts.

“Not Sold Separately” — Indicates that an item cannot
be purchased as a separate item and is either part of an
assembly/kit that can be purchased, or is not available
for sale through Multiquip.
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SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS

GA6HR/GA6HRS PORTABLE 60 HZ GENERATOR
WITH HONDAGX340RT2EDN2/GX340RT2EDE?2
GASOLINE ENGINES

1 to 3 units

Qty. PN Description
T 0430430120.......... CAP FUEL TANK
L F 0641360030.......... FILTER FUEL

KT 16950ZB4015.......FUEL STRAINER

2 3015419604.......... RUBBER SUSPENSION
2 1665419004.......... RUBBER SUSPENSION
KT 9807955876.......... SPARK PLUG

L 35480ZF6003........ SWITCH ASSY., OIL ALERT
2 28462ZV7003.......ROPE, RECOIL STARTER

K IR 17211899000........ ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER

Part numbers on this Suggested Spare Parts list may
supersede/replace the part numbers shown in the
following parts lists.
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GAG6HR/GAGHRS— NAMEPLATE AND DECALS ASSY.

GABHR GABHRS

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS S

et monany

Before starting check the oil and fuel level.

1. Before starting check the oil and fuel level. ! OFF"
2. Switch the circuit breaker to the “OFF" position. g gw\(cf‘ r:he' W‘Ew" breaker to the *OFF” position.
3. Open the fuel valve. pen the fuel valve.
3 Pl the ehoke oot 4. Pl the choke knob. .
5. Turn the operation switch to the “ON” position. 5. Tumn the operation switch to the "ON" position d
6. Pull the recoil starter. and push the start button to start the engine. oo oty | OV
7. After the engine starts, gradually push in the choke knob. 6. After the engine starts, gradually push in the choke knob. enclosedareas haaton INIGUENENT 3 i o]
8. Run the generator for 3-5 minutes without load. 7. Run the generator for 3-5 minutes without load o ot s, | Poree et rous d aératon
6. Check for any abnormal noise or smell 8. Check for any abnormal noise or smell.
10.Switch the circuit breaker to the “ON" position. 9. Switch the circuit breaker to the “ON" position.
10.When stopping, cut-off the load and allow the unit

11.When stopping, cut-off the load and allow the unit
to cool for 2-3 minutes before stopping engine.

11.Tum the operation switch to the “OFF” position.
12. After the engine completely stops, close the fuel valve.
AS5100000

to cool for 2-3 minutes before stopping engine.

12.Turn the operation switch to the "OFF” position.
13. After the engine completely stops, close the fuel valve.
As2120010

A WARNING

Operation of this equipment may create
sparks that can start fres around dry
vegelation

Aspark arrestor may be required.
‘The operator should contact ocal fire
agencies for laws or regulation relating

10 fre provention requITeMeNts. oo

7 AADANGER

THE POSSIBILITY EXISTS OF ELECTROCUTION IF

LN

A S~ eHRs

cAUTION

) AWARNING OPERATE AT u
To avoid injury, X - 3600 RPM ONLY N
you MUST read (FULL THROTTLE)
and understand E DAMAGE MAY RESULT IF

operator’s manual s (OPERATED AT LOWER SPEEDS
bofo;'g using this °
This machine to AWARNING A WARNING - f
be operated by . ————
qualified | |
personnel only. =
Ask for training -

o

-ty coorte mactine il vntats| | gfors connactin this ganerator to any buiing's
siecirica
o {sdlation (vanster) swich

‘Serous nuryor

AoT110010

BATTERY

CAPACITY 12V 26 Ah
FUEL COCK CONNECTION  (+) STARTER
ON () EARTH

KEEP COVER ON THE BATTERY
—_————— WHEN DURING OPERATION,

AIR CLEANER MAINTENANCE

B CLEAN ELEMENT EVERY 50 HOURS (EVERY
10 HOURS UNDER DUSTY CONDITIONS.
WASH IN HIGH FLASH-POINT SOLEVENT
SQUEEZE DRY, THE DIP IN CLEAN ENGINE
OIL AND SQUEEZE OUT EXCESS OIL.

o) m

AGVOLTMETER  controL
o D o GFCI PROTECTED

of of Ofies-
> 1O
o o

ACVOLTHETER  caihor

GA-6HR = GA-6HRS e
‘ =D -
v s 7 7 =
POWER| 00 o POWER o o -
o] o]

© AC CIRCUIT BREAKER © AC CIRCUIT BREAKER

o D o GFCI PROTECTED

Ofs—| Of
o o
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GAG6HR/GAGHRS— NAMEPLATE AND DECALS ASSY.

o

— L L & L L —% —% —1
O©Oo~NoOOCOoTh~wWwh 2+ O

PART NO.

A5551000004
A9521200104
A9504000014

0800628504
920214100
D9531100104
A9511100103
A3551000104
1980680004
0800696804
875332C0630
A5561001003
0800689404
0800689504
87528898620
A5511202802
A5511203002
A9511101504

PART NAME QTy. REMARKS

DECAL: OPERATING INSTR., GA6HR ............ L IS A92120010

DECAL: OPERATING INSTR., GA6HRS........... L IS A55100000

DECAL: WARNING DANGEROUS GAS .......... LIS A90400001

DECAL: NAMEPLATE.........coonireereniiseenns 1.CONTACT DISCOUNT-EQUIPMENT.
DECAL: GROUND ......coooiiriirirrcneeciees LIS 51123

DECAL: WARNING START FIRES ................... LIS M90420000

DECAL: DANGER ELECTROCUTION ............. LIS A93110010

DECAL: WARNING ..o T A91110010

DECAL: HANDLE OPERATION .......cccocovvniennnee. T A35100010

DECAL: FUEL COCK ......coviiirrcercierrcienes T S3704

DECAL: BATTERY, GAGHRS...........cccooviriinnee T REPLACES P/N 0800696604
DECAL: AIR CLEANER ... L IR REPLACES P/N 0600500045
DECAL: MQ POWER GA-6H 1

DECAL: +, GAGHRS 1

DECAL: -, GAGHRS 1

DECAL: CHOKE ..o 16 Y REPLACES P/N 0600500047
DECAL: CONTROL PANEL, GA6HR................. ) Y- A51120280

DECAL: CONTROL PANEL, GA6HRS .............. L I A51120300

DECAL: CAUTION ..ot | IS A91110150
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GAG6HR/GAGHRS — GENERATOR ASSY.
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GAG6HR/GAGHRS — GENERATOR ASSY.

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS

1 7901002403 ROTOR ASSY. ... L IS INCLUDES ITEMS W/$

1-1$ FIELD ASSY. 1

1-2§ 0601823213 RECTIFIER 2

1-2A$ 0601822638 SURGE ABSORBER, GAGHR..........cccovuvvennee PR S/N 5845575 AND BELOW

1-2A$ 0601822638 SURGE ABSORBER, GABHRS ...........cccooevnee. P S/N 5845385 AND BELOW

1-2A$ 0601822692 SURGE ABSORBER, GAGHR...........ccccocvueunee PO S/N 5845576 AND ABOVE

1-28 0601822692 SURGE ABSORBER, GAGHRS ...........cccooeunee. 2 S/N 5845386 AND ABOVE

2 7901017004 SET BOLT, ROTOR 1

3 0801086104 SET WASHER, BEARING 1

4 A5135000103 ARMATURE ASSY., GA6HR 1

4 A5135000003 ARMATURE ASSY., GA6HRS 1

5 7901315502 END BRACKET 1

6 0013608020 HEX. HEAD BOLT 4

7 0040008000 WASHER, LOCK 4

8 W7871315022D  END BRACKET, GABHR ........cocvvviciiriiine, LI\, REPLACES P/N 7871315022
S/N 5745401 AND BELOW

8 W7871315022D  END BRACKET, GABHRS ..., 1C.)- oo REPLACES P/N 7871315022
S/N 5745371 AND BELOW

8 A3154000003 END BRACKET ASSY., GAGHR...........c..coouunnniee Tos INCLUDES ITEMS W/#
S/N 5745402 AND ABOVE

8 A3154000003 END BRACKET ASSY., GA6HRS........c.cccocvveee. L IS INCLUDES ITEMS W/%
S/N 5745372 AND ABOVE

8-1# W7871315022D END BRACKET, GABHR ..o, T, REPLACES P/N 7871315022
S/N 5745402 AND ABOVE

8-1% W7871315022D END BRACKET, GABHRS.........coceirririirirne, L IS REPLACES P/N 7871315022
S/N 5745372 AND ABOVE

8-2 7875021523 GUIDE PANEL, AIR, GABHR.........cccooeririininnns
8-2 7875021523 GUIDE PANEL, AIR, GABHRS ..........cccocovvvinn.
8-2# 7875021523 GUIDE PANEL, AIR, GABHR..........ccoocnivrirnrnnn.
8-2% 7875021523 GUIDE PANEL, AIR, GAGHRS ...........cccovvninne.
8-3 0071706304 BEARING, GABHR .......cccvirriineenisies
8-3 0071706304 BEARING, GABHRS..........ccoocvveiinices
8-3# 0071706304 BEARING, GABHR .......coccvriririeierernieens
8-3% 0071706304 BEARING, GAGHRS..........cccoovriiieees
9 7875021523 GUIDE PANEL, AIR, GAGHR........c.ccovvvviriernne
9 7875021523 GUIDE PANEL, AIR, GAGHRS ...........ccocovveren.
10 7871331003 COVER

11 7901316004 SET BOLT, STATOR

12 7871329514 GROMMET

13 0601851760 CAP

................ S/N 5745401 AND BELOW
................ S/N 5745371 AND BELOW
................ S/N 5745402 AND ABOVE
................ S/N 5745372 AND ABOVE
................ S/N 5745401 AND BELOW
................ S/N 5745371 AND BELOW
................ S/N 5745402 AND ABOVE
................ S/N 5745372 AND ABOVE
................ S/N 5745401 AND BELOW
................ S/N 5745371 AND BELOW

e O S e T S S A S
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GAG6HR — CONTROL BOX ASSY.
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GAG6HR — CONTROL BOX ASSY.

o

PART NO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS

A3214000403 CONTROL BOX 1

0601850102 GROMMET 1

0601823204 RECTIFIER 2

Y0021003012 MACHINE SCREW 2

0601823853 SLOW DOWN UNIT 1

0021004010 MACHINE SCREW 2

OEMAA8 HEX NUT s 2 REPLACES P/N 0207004000
A3224000703 CONTROL PANEL 1

0601806819 AC VOLTMETER 0~120/240V 1

0601814065 RECEPTACLE 2

0601811092 RECEPTACLE ... T REPLACES P/N 0601812592
0601811031 RECEPTACLE ..o L IR REPLACES P/N 0601811035
0601812529 RECEPTACLE 1

0021004010 MACHINE SCREW 10

OEMAA8 HEX NUT o 100, REPLACES P/N 0207004000
0601830737 FULL POWER SWITCH 1

0601831620 IDLE CONTROL SWITCH 1

0601831620 OPERATION SWITCH 1

A3262800004 CONDENSER ASSY. 1

011106015 HEX. HEAD BOLT ..ot b, REPLACES P/N 0017106015
0017105010 HEX. HEAD BOLT 4

0601872301 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 120V 23A 2P 1

0021003005 MACHINE SCREW 4

0601829301 EARTH LEAKAGE RELAY .......coovvinininienns T, S/N 5908490 AND BELOW
0601829302 EARTH LEAKAGE RELAY ........coovvviniririenns L IS S/N 5908491 AND ABOVE
Y0601815779 TERMINAL BOARD 1

0021004020 MACHINE SCREW 2

OEMAA8 HEX NUT s PR REPLACES P/N 0207004000
Y0027004025 MACHINE SCREW 1

OEMAA8 HEX.NUT s ST REPLACES P/N 0030004000
58042 WASHER, FLAT ..., S, REPLACES P/N 0041204000
0040004000 WASHER, LOCK 3

Y0601800699 HOUR METER 1

Y0021003012 MACHINE SCREW 2

0207003000 HEX. NUT 2
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GAG6HRS — CONTROL BOX ASSY.
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GAG6HRS — CONTROL BOX ASSY.

coooxlovm-hoom—u‘z
o

PART NO. PART NAME QTy. REMARKS

A3214000403 CONTROL BOX 1

0601850102 GROMMET 1

0601823204 RECTIFIER 2

Y0021003012 MACHINE SCREW 2

0601823853 SLOW DOWN UNIT 1

0021004010 MACHINE SCREW 2

OEMAA8 HEX NUT s PR REPLACES P/N 0207004000
A3224000703 CONTROL PANEL 1

0601806819 AC VOLTMETER 0~120/240V 1

0601814065 RECEPTACLE 2

0601811092 RECEPTACLE ..o L I REPLACES P/N 0601812592
0601811031 RECEPTACLE .....c.ooiiriecnenecceinis L I REPLACES P/N 0601811035
0601812529 RECEPTACLE 1

0021004010 MACHINE SCREW 10

OEMAA8 HEX NUT s 10, REPLACES P/N 0207004000
0601830737 FULL POWER SWITCH 1

0601831620 IDLE CONTROL SWITCH 1

0601830737 OPERATION SWITCH 1

A3262800004 CONDENSER ASSY. 1

011106015 HEX. HEAD BOLT ..o b, REPLACES P/N 0017106015
0017105010 HEX. HEAD BOLT 4

0602100102 START SWITCH 1

0601829301 EARTH LEAKAGE RELAY .......ccovvinininienns LIS S/N 5909206 AND BELOW
0601829302 EARTH LEAKAGE RELAY ........coovinirninienns L IS S/N 5909207 AND ABOVE
0601872301 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 120V 23A 2P 1

0021003005 MACHINE SCREW 4

Y0027004025 MACHINE SCREW 1

OEMAA8 HEX NUT s 2o REPLACES P/N 0207004000
58042 WASHER, FLAT ..o 5, REPLACES P/N 0041204000
0040004000 WASHER, LOCK 3

Y0601815779 TERMINAL BOARD 1

0021004020 MACHINE SCREW 2

OEMAA8 HEX NUT s SR REPLACES P/N 0030004000
Y0601802137 FUSE, 10A 1

Y0601800699 HOUR METER 1

Y0021003012 MACHINE SCREW 2

0207003000 HEX. NUT 2
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GAG6HR/GAGHRS — PIPE FRAME ASSY.

1A
GASHRS
(BATTERY HOLDER)
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GAG6HR/GAG6HRS — PIPE FRAME ASSY.

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS

1 A5417001102 PIPE FRAME, GABHR........ccccovirieercriiiicnes L IS S/N 5768990 AND BELOW

1 A5417001112 PIPE FRAME, GAGHR........c.ccoocvirriririns T, S/N 5768991 AND ABOVE
1A A5417001202 PIPE FRAME, GAGHRS ..........ccooooveiririens LIS S/N 5768960 AND BELOW
1A A5417001212 PIPE FRAME, GAGHRS ..., L ISR S/N 5768961 AND ABOVE

2 A3417100204 BRACKET, GABHR ..o L IS S/N 5768990 AND BELOW

2 A3417100204 BRACKET, GAGHRS..........ccoovreiines T, S/N 5768960 AND BELOW

2 A3417100304 BRACKET, GABHR ..o T S/N 5768991 AND ABOVE

2 A3417100304 BRACKET, GABHRS..........ccooinireirinieies LIS S/N 5768961 AND ABOVE

3 011106015 HEX. HEAD BOLT ..o b REPLACES P/N 0017106015
4 7905443003 BASE 1

5 3015419604 RUBBER SUSPENSION 2

6 1665419004 RUBBER SUSPENSION ........ccoocoviviiniiriiniinns PR REPLACES P/N 1725419214
7 020108060 HEX NUT e B, REPLACES P/N 0207008000
8 0017108030 HEX. HEAD BOLT 2

9 0017108040 HEX. HEAD BOLT 2

10 020108060 HEX NUT e L REPLACES P/N 0207008000
11 A3361000004 FUEL TANK, GABHR .......cooveiirenecrceiiis 1C.)eo S/N 5870476 AND BELOW
11 A3361000004 FUEL TANK, GABHRS........cccooivrecinis T S/N 5868964 AND BELOW
11 A3361000014 FUEL TANK, GABHR ..o T, S/N 5870477 AND ABOVE

11 A3361000014 FUEL TANK, GABHRS..........ccooinreriiiiiinnes T, S/N 5868965 AND ABOVE
12 0430430120 CAP, FUEL TANK, GABHR..........cccovviiniiriinnnnn. L IS S/N 5859198 AND BELOW
12 0430430120 CAP, FUEL TANK, GABHRS. ...........cccocnivniininnn. T S/N 5857232 AND BELOW
12 A2361000304 CAP, FUEL TANK, GABHR.........cccovvrirriiriiniinne T, S/N 5859199 AND ABOVE
12 A2361000304 CAP, FUEL TANK, GABHRS .........cccoovnirriininnne T, S/N 5857233 AND ABOVE
13 0641360030 FUEL FILTER ..o L IS REPLACES P/N 0605505162
14 0602125034 FUEL GAUGE 1

15 16950ZB4015 FUEL STRAINER .......ccooviiiirineccsis T, INCLUDES ITEMS W/#
15-1#  16952KJ9752 SCREEN SET ..ot L IS REPLACES P/N 169527B4005
16 914247BH831 HOSE 1 REPLACES P/N Y0605513215
17 950024080008  HOSE BAND 2

18 7855525514 RUBBER CUSHION 2

19 7855525604 COLLAR 2

20 011208030 HEX. HEAD BOLT ..o P REPLACES P/N 0017108030
21 011008020 HEX. HEAD BOLT ..o PO REPLACES P/N 0017108020
22 A9117200103 HANGER 1

23 0601850097 STOPPER 1

24 011208025 MACHINE SCREW ......ccooovirinenecreiniiniis L I REPLACES P/N 0021008025
25 020108060 HEX NUT s T REPLACES P/N 0207008000
26 0601851116 PLASTIC WASHER 2

27 011208025 HEX. HEAD BOLT ......covovieririneinieereineiniis 2, REPLACES P/N 0011308025
28 0037608000 HEX. NUT, GA6HR 2

28 0207608000 HEX. NUT, GA6HRS 2

29 0042108000 WASHER, FLAT 2

30 0019206015 HEX. HEAD BOLT 1

31 7915456004 STOPPER 1

32 011106015 HEX. HEAD BOLT .....cccovviiiirireeeesies 2o, REPLACES P/N 0017106015
33 7915455103 COVER 1
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GAG6HR/GAGHRS — PIPE FRAME ASSY. (CONT'D.)

1A
GASHRS
(BATTERY HOLDER)
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GAG6HR/GAGHRS — PIPE FRAME ASSY. (CONT'D.)

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS

34 7855455003 COVER 1

35 011106015 HEX. HEAD BOLT ..o B, REPLACES P/N 0017106015
36 0605507002 CANISTER, GABHR .......ccovvirriirieereirinieine T S/N 5752176 AND BELOW
36 0605507002 CANISTER, GABHRS..........ccovvrecriririene LIS S/N 5750082 AND BELOW
36 0605507005 CANISTER, GABHR .......cooevriecreirierercene LIS S/N 5752177 - 5859198

36 0605507005 CANISTER, GAGHRS. ..., L S/N 5750083 - 5857232

36 0605507010 CANISTER, GABHR .......ccooeviveririecin, T S/N 5859199 AND ABOVE
36 0605507010 CANISTER, GABHRS. ..o, T S/N 5857233 AND ABOVE
37 Y0605513202 HOSE 1

38 Y0605513210 HOSE 1

39 0605513189 HOSE, GAGHR ........c.covireicincneceis T S/N 5817318 AND BELOW
39 0605513189 HOSE, GABHRS..........cccooiiinnieceinis L IR S/N 5812335 AND BELOW
39 0605513219 HOSE, GABHR ........c.ocvireerceirseeneisiiis L IS S/N 5817319 AND ABOVE
39 0605513219 HOSE, GABHRS..........ccoooiiinecs Tos S/N 5812336 AND ABOVE
40 0605515223 HOSE BAND, GABGHR........cccocovinivieeririnns A S/N 5817318 AND BELOW
40 0605515223 HOSE BAND, GABHRS ..o 2o, S/N 5812335 AND BELOW
40 0605515223 HOSE BAND, GABHR.........coocnivreierererriiniienis b, S/N 5817319 AND ABOVE
40 0605515223 HOSE BAND, GABGHRS .........ccovveiiiinin buoevirinin, S/N 5812336 AND ABOVE
41 A3261600103 BRACKET 1

42 A3261600204 STOPPER 1

43 011106015 HEX. HEAD BOLT ..ot K TR REPLACES P/N 0016906015
44 0605515170 HOSE BAND 1

45 Y0605515229 HOSE BAND 1
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GAG6HRS — BATTERY ASSY.
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GAG6HRS — BATTERY ASSY.

=
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PART NO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS
0162212024 BATTERY, 201-149 12N24-3 1

W7905458103  BATTERY BAND

A5344200004 BATTERY BOLT

0037806000 WING NUT

0040006000 WASHER, SPRING

952404470 WASHER, FLAT ..o,
A5347000504 BATTERY CABLE

D1343200604 TERMINAL CAP

A5347000004 BATTERY CABLE

Y0602220643 TERMINAL CAP

................ REPLACES P/N 0041206000

—_ a PO =
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GAG6HR/GAG6HRS — MUFFLER ASSY.
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GAG6HR/GAG6HRS — MUFFLER ASSY.
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PART NO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS

7912310003 MUFFLER, GABHR .........cooveririnecnineens e, S/N 5873856 AND BELOW
7912310003 MUFFLER, GABHRS. ..........cccovvvrcinen e, S/N 5873796 AND ABOVE
7912310013 MUFFLER, GABHR.........ccocovvverenininenenens e, S/N 5873857 AND ABOVE
7912310013 MUFFLER, GABHRS. ... e, S/N 5873797 AND ABOVE

18320ZC2000 PROTECTOR

183252B4000 PROTECTOR

183297B4000 SEAL

183557B4630 ARRESTOR, SPARK

90002ZE2U91 TAPPING SCREW

0105050616 HEX. HEAD BOLT ..o
18333ZB4801 GASKET

957010802000  HEX.HEAD BOLT

7905461004 BRACKET

................ REPLACES P/N 0017106012

011008020 HEX. HEAD BOLT ......ccooeriininrrrsinisenenees e, REPLACES P/N 0017108020
7905460004 BRACKET

011208025 HEX. HEAD BOLT .....coevirinicieirineese e, REPLACES P/N 0017108025
020108060 HEX NUT s REPLACES P/N 0207008000
011008020 HEX. HEAD BOLT .....coociiiriicirnneeese i, REPLACES P/N 0017108020
7905469004 BRACKET

011206020 HEX. HEAD BOLT .....coevvirivierenineirveniinenens e, REPLACES P/N 0017106020
020108060 HEX NUT s e REPLACES P/N 0207008000

T T T S T ) & T s T e e e N o I S @ 3 I N ) N e e e e ]

0105050616 HEX. HEAD BOLT ......cccovvvimnniiiinncnneen B REPLACES P/N 0017106012
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WHEEL KIT ASSY. GAG6HR (S/N~5768990)/GAGHRS (S/N~5768960)
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WHEEL KIT ASSY. GAG6HR (S/N~5768990)/GAGHRS (S/N~5768960)

=
o
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PART NO.
A3417400303
Y0605802053
Y0080000020
A3417400404
011008020
L0120236304
011008020
W0805003103
A3417400704
A3417400804
A3417401304
A3417401404
0601851116
0012308020
0010108025
0207608000
0401450080
A3417400904
011106015

PART NAME QTy. REMARKS

AXLE

TIRE ASSY.

SNAP RING

BRACKET

HEX. HEAD BOLT ..o
BRACKET, BRAKE SHAFT

HEX. HEAD BOLT ......covvieicrerncnnereeineis
GRIP

HANDLE

HANDLE

BRACKET, HANDLE

BRACKET, HANDLE

WASHER

HEX. HEAD BOLT

HEX. HEAD BOLT

U-NUT

WASHER, FLAT ..o
STAND

HEX. HEAD BOLT .....cccovviimriiniinieeresiisiienns

coOMNMdDMNMDMNDNNDOOOPRE L2 2 aPNDDOCOPR~0ONDPDNON —

................ REPLACES P/N 0016908020

................ REPLACES P/N 0016908020

................ REPLACES P/N 0041208000

................ REPLACES P/N 0016906015

GA6HR/GA6HRS 60 HZ GENERATOR » PARTS MANUAL — REV. #5 (03/08/23) — PAGE 23



WHEEL KIT ASSY. GAG6HR (S/N 5768991 ~)/GAGHRS (S/N~5768961)
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WHEEL KIT ASSY. GAG6HR (S/N 5768991 ~)/GAGHRS (S/N~5768961)

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME QTy. REMARKS
A3417400313 AXLE

Y0605802053 TIRE ASSY.

A3417401804 BRACKET

011008020 HEX. HEAD BOLT ..o
W0805003103  GRIP

A3417401504 HANDLE

A3417401604 BRACKET, HANDLE

13 0601851116 WASHER

14 0012308020 HEX. HEAD BOLT

15 0010108050 HEX. HEAD BOLT

16 0207608000 U-NUT

17 0401450080 WASHER, FLAT ..o,
18 A3417400904 STAND

19 011106015 HEX. HEAD BOLT ......ocovvieiiirnieeeiiinns
20 0050004035 SPLIT PIN

................ REPLACES P/N 0016908020

—_ OO0 ~NoOnND —
—

................ REPLACES P/N 0041208000

................ REPLACES P/N 0016906015

NDooMND BN —
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ENGINE SERVICE PARTS
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ENGINE SERVICE PARTS
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PART NO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS

0430430120 CAP, FUEL TANK, GABHR..........ccoverrirriirirernnne L IS S/N 5859198 AND BELOW
0430430120 CAP, FUEL TANK, GABHRS. ..........ccoovvinnen T, S/N 5857232 AND BELOW
A2361000304 CAP, FUEL TANK, GABHR..........ccoovveminnren e, S/N 5859199 AND ABOVE
A2361000304 CAP, FUEL TANK, GABHRS. .........cccooevinnren T, S/N 5857233 AND ABOVE

1
1
1
0641360030 FUEL FILTER.....ooiicerereeereeeeens L IS REPLACES P/N 0605505162
35480ZF6003 OIL LEVEL SENSOR 1
17211899000 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1
28461257305 GRIP, STARTER 1
28462Z\V'7003 ROPE, RECOIL STARTER 1

1

9807955876 SPARK PLUG
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PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar
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